REGUS AFFILIATE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

MAILING ADDRESS	CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE
PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE	PHONE NUMBER	
Participant acknowledges and a program is a benefit of Participant's ass Participant's affiliation with eXp Realty the Participant's White Card will be pro	should discontinue for any reason, t	at, in the event
Participant, by signing below, a Rules" issued by REGUS and governing (www.regus.com/enterprise/houserul indemnify and hold harmless the Compagainst any and all claims resulting from with rules and regulations imposed by	<u>es</u>) and agrees to comply with them to pany, its officers, directors, agents an m Participant's use of REGUS facilities	fully. Participant agrees to d employees from and s or from failure to compl
Participant hereby agrees to re Participant's unauthorized use of his/h directly the Participant's checking or Pa such charges or costs are incurred.	•	the Company to debit
Participant acknowledges and a account, or on the Company's behalf, for of the Authorized Purpose including an discount is offered to White Card holder Card to obtain Discounted Services but the full cost of those services.	ny short or long-term office rentals, o ers ("Discounted Services"). Participa	ffered by REGUS outside r services for which a nt can use his/her White
Participant acknowledges that Lounges at REGUS locations (the "Authority Country of the "Authority Country of the Country of t	his/her White Card is to be used only orized Purpose").	for accessing Business
relationship with REGUS Management of may be issued REGUS membership care privileges at REGUS office locations wo	ds (each a "White Card") granting the	, , -
_	ent is by and between eXp Realty, LLC oluntary participant ("Participant") in	